

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 002424
Date 19 June 2018

Administration of School Admission Appeals

Request:

I am writing to request information regarding the administration of school admission appeals under the Freedom of Information Act.

Do the council contract out the administration of school admission appeals or is this handled internally?

[Handled internally.](#)

If the council does contracts the appeals who is the current supplier?

[N/A](#)

When will this contract expire and when will it next be tendered?

[N/A](#)

What is the value of the contract in the 2017/18 financial year?

[N/A](#)